PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4383024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the WAS RECORDED IN WRONG APPLICATION NUMBER 14927687 previously recorded on Reel 037544 Frame 0292. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504171693

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN GOLDBERG	10/01/2015
ANNE FOURIE	12/21/2015
XIAOHUA XUE	12/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV	
Street Address:	TURNHOUTSEWEG 30	
City:	BEERSE	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	2340	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14927501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156285658

Email: dwilso32@its.jnj.com JOESEPH SHIRTZ Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRD-3358USNP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN H. WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn H. Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017	

Total Attachments: 6

source=PRD3358ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042114 FRAME: 0085

504336336

source=PRD3358ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=PRD3358ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=PRD3358ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=PRD3358ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=PRD3358ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

14/927,687

METHOD OF IDENTIFYING RELEVANT AREAS IN DIGITAL IMAGES, METHOD OF ENCODING DIGITAL IMAGES, AND ENCODER SYSTEM

AXIS-PT144

01-10-2017::13:49:43

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

Total Assignments: 2

Application #: 14927687

Filling Dt: 18/30/2015

Patent #: NONE

Issue Ot:

PCT #: NONE

Inti Seg 9:

Publication #: US20150140421

Pub Dt: 05/19/2016

Assignment: 1

Inventors: Vixtor Edpaim, Lars Person, King Danielsson Pan, Fredrik Pibl, Alexandre Martins THIS: METHOD OF IDENTIFYING RELEVANT AREAS IN DIGITAL IMAGES, METHOD OF ENCODING DIGITAL IMAGES, AND ENCODER SYSTEM

Pages: 7

Reel/Frame: 037544 / 0292

Received: 01/21/2016

Recorded: 01/21/2016

Mailed: 01/22/2016

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignment GOLDBERG, STEVEN FOURIE, ANNE

Exec Dt: 10/01/2015 Exec Dt: 12/21/2015

XUE, XIAOHUA

Exec Dt: 12/21/2015

Assignee: JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV TURNHOUSTSEWEG 30

SEERSE, BELGIUM 2340

Correspondent: BERNARD F. PLANTZ

ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08933

Assignment: 2

Resi/Frame: 036921 / 0143 Received: 10/30/2015 Recorded: 10/30/2015

Malled: 31/02/2015

Passes: 9

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE COCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: EDPALM, VIETOR

PERSSON, LARS DANIELSSON FAN, XING FIRE, PREDRIK

MARTINS, ALEXANDRE

Assignes: AXIS AS

EMDALAVAGEN 14 LUND, SWEDEN 223 69

Correspondent: ABHIK A HUQ

VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

36 SOUTH 17TH STREET, UNITED PLAZA

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

Exec Dt: 10/09/2015 Exec Dt: 10/09/2015 Exec Dt: 10/09/2015

Exec Dt: 10/12/2015 Exec Dt: 10/09/2015

5881011 Results as of: 91719/2017 13:49:35 PM

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different.

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

Close Window

ASSIGNMENT

Scrial No. 62/072,614

WHEREAS.

Steven Goldberg, 3210 Merryfield Row, San Diego, CA 92121, USA

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

THIAZOLE'S AS MODULATORS OF RORY!

for which they have on the 30th day of October, 2014 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Janssen Pharmaceutica NV, a corporation of Belgium, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to flie such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that it has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

1 21 1 1 1

PATENT REEL: 042114 FRAME: 0088

Janes -

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment on the date identified below.

1011/2017

Steven Goldberg

Residence: Carlsbad, CA,

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Anne Fonrie, 3210 Merryfield Row, San Diego, CA 92121, USA Xinohua Xue, 3210 Merryfield Row, San Diego, CA 92121, USA

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

THIAZOLES AS MODULATORS OF RORY

for which they have on the 30th day of October, 2014 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHERBAS, Janssen Pharmaceutica NV, a corporation of Belgium, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may bereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that it has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment on the date identified below.

13-21-3015 Date

Anne Fourle

Residence: San Diego, CA, U.S.A.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignce or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby convoyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHERBOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment on the date identified below.

Date

Xiaolma Xuc

Residence: San Diego, CA, U.S.A.

PATENT REEL: 042114 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 04/25/2017